I hereby submit the following measure to the Town Council for it's consideration and action. 

That the Town of North Attleborough authorize the sum of $5,317,073.00 or (5.3mm) of FY26 

Free Cash to the Capital Stabilization Account.   

The DOR certified the Fiscal 2026 Free Cash in the amount of Six Million One Hundred Sixty -

Seven -Thousand -Seventy-Three Dollars ($6,167,073.00) on November 7, 2025.  Of that 6.1 

mm it is being requested that 5.3 mm be transferred to the Capital Stabilization Account. The 

Town's Free Cash position demonstrates a benefit of the long-standing fiscal policies and 

management.      

The Town Council met on November 24, 2025, and on behalf of the Town Council, a motion